INDIA COURT OF SUPREME RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34957/2010

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST.KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VER

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

(With prayer for inte
WITH SLP(C) NO. 1736

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1739 of 20 VERSUS (With prayer for interim relief) WITH SLP(C) NO. 1736 of 2011 SLP(C) NO. 1739 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1741 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1742 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1743 of 20 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1744 of 20 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1746 of 20 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1747 of 20 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1748 of 20 SLP(C) NO. 1743 of 2011 SLP(C) NO. 1744 of 2011 SLP(C) NO. 1746 of 2011 SLP(C) NO. 1747 of 2011 SLP(C) NO. 1748 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1803 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1804 of 2011 (With office report)

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 1805 of 2011 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1806 of 2011 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1807 of 2011 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1810 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1811 of 2011

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1813 of 2011

(With office report)

Item No.26

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 1818 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1819 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1820 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1821 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1822 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1823 of 2011 (With office report) (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35079 of 2010
(With prayer for interim
SLP(C) NO. 35109 of 2010
(With prayer for interim

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35134 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 35135 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 35291 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 35336 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 5585-5586 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 6045 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) This Petition was called on for hearing today. Date: 19/09/2011 For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER None appears. Item No.26 -3-SLP(C) No.35079/2010 As per office report, application for substitution of deceased respondent Nos.3 and 7 is said to be defective. The applicant is granted fifteen days' time to cure the defects. SLP(C) No.34957,35109,35134,35135,35291 and 35336/2010 Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take fresh steps and confirm service on all the unserved respondents. SLP(C) No.6045/2011 Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to fresh steps and confirm the take service on unserved respondents.

SLP(C) Nos.5585-5586/2011

to give a clear report about Office filing of counter affidavit by respondent Nos.1 and 3, if any.

SLP(C) No.1739/2011

Learned of This is a True Copy of the Copy of

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to

furnish the correct address and to take fresh steps and confirm service of respondent No.1.

SLP(C) No.1807/2011

furnish the correct address and to take fresh steps and confirm service of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

SLP(C) No.1811/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the correct address and to take fresh steps and confirm service of respondent Nos.3, 5, 7, 8, 9 and 10.

SLP(C) Nos.1741,1811,1736,1744 and 1747/2011

The petitioners, if required, to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondents.

SLP(C) No.1804/2011

As per office report, despite sufficient time given, learned counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects and has not filed the Death Certificate and application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application and also for setting aside abatement.

Office to list that matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions in that matter.

List all these matters on 23.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd