ITEM NO.38

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35079/2010

(From the judgement and order $% \left(14/06/2010\right) =0.3381/2005$ of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST, KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on Default)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter next week.

(Sushma Batra)

Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija) |Court Master